Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

A
pin 1 indication
type code
terminal 1
index area
139037 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2013. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet
COMPANY PUBLIC
Rev. 3.8 — 11 November 2013
139038 7 of 48
NXP Semiconductors SL3ICS1002/1202
UCODE G2XM and G2XL
Table 3. Pin description of SOT1122
Symbol Pin Description
RFP 1 Ungrouded antenna connector
RFN 2 Grounded antenna connector
n.c. 3 not connected
Table 4. SOT1122 Marking
Type Type code (Marking) Comment
SL3S1202FTB1 UL UCODE G2XL
SL3S1002FTB1 UM UCODE G2XM
139037 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2013. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet
COMPANY PUBLIC
Rev. 3.8 — 11 November 2013
139038 8 of 48
NXP Semiconductors SL3ICS1002/1202
UCODE G2XM and G2XL
8. Mechanical specification
8.1 Wafer specification
See Ref. 20 “Data sheet - Delivery type description – General specification for 8” wafer on
UV-tape with electronic fail die marking, BL-ID document number: 1093**”.
8.1.1 Wafer
• Designation: each wafer is scribed with batch number and
wafer number
• Diameter: 200 mm (8”)
• Thickness: 150 m ± 15 m
• Number of pads 4
• Pad location: non diagonal/ placed in chip corners
• Distance pad to pad RFN-RFP 333.0 µm
• Distance pad to pad TP1-RFN: 351.0 µm
• Process: CMOS 0.14 µm
• Batch size: 25 wafers
• Dies per wafer: 120.000
8.1.2 Wafer backside
• Material: Si
• Treatment: ground and stress release
• Roughness: Ra max. 0.5 m, Rt max. 5 m
8.1.3 Chip dimensions
• Die size without scribe: 0.414 mm x 0.432 mm = 0.178 mm2
• Scribe line width:
x-dimension:56.4 m (width is measured on top metal layer)
y-dimension: 56.4 m (width is measured on top metal layer)
8.1.4 Passivation on front
• Type Sandwich structure
• Material: PE-Nitride (on top)
• Thickness: 1.75 m total thickness of passivation
139037 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2013. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet
COMPANY PUBLIC
Rev. 3.8 — 11 November 2013
139038 9 of 48
NXP Semiconductors SL3ICS1002/1202
UCODE G2XM and G2XL
8.1.5 Au bump
• Bump material: > 99.9% pure Au
• Bump hardness: 35 – 80 HV 0.005
• Bump shear strength: > 70 MPa
• Bump height: 18 m
• Bump height uniformity:
– within a die: ± 2 m
– within a wafer: ± 3 m
– wafer to wafer: ± 4 m
• Bump flatness: ± 1.5 m
• Bump size:
– RFP, RFN 60 x 60 m
– TP1, TP2 60 x 60 m
– Bump size variation: ± 5 m
• Under bump metallization: sputtered TiW
8.1.6 Fail die identification
No inkdots are applied to the wafer.
Electronic wafer mapping (SECS II format) covers the electrical test results and
additionally the results of mechanical/visual inspection.
See Ref. 20 “Data sheet - Delivery type description – General specification for 8” wafer on
UV-tape with electronic fail die marking, BL-ID document number: 1093**”
8.1.7 Map file distribution
See Ref. 20 “Data sheet - Delivery type description – General specification for 8” wafer on
UV-tape with electronic fail die marking, BL-ID document number: 1093**”

chapter 6.3.2.1.2
0b hardwired to 0
17h –1Fh EPC Numbering system indicator:
refer to Section 17, Ref. 1,
chapter 6.3.2.1.2
00h unlocked memory
20h - 10Fh EPC EPC:
refer to Section 17, Ref. 1,
chapter 6.3.2.1.2
[2] unlocked memory
Bank 10 00h – 07h TID allocation class identifier:
refer to Section 17, Ref. 1,
chapter 6.3.2.1.3
1110 0010b locked memory
08h – 13h TID tag mask designer identifier:
refer to Section 17, Ref. 1,
chapter 6.3.2.1.3
0000 0000 0110b locked memory
14h – 1Fh TID tag model number:
refer to Section 17, Ref. 1,
chapter 6.3.2.1.3
TMNR locked memory
20h – 3Fh TID serial number:
refer to [Section 17, Ref. 1,
chapter 6.3.2.1.3
SNR locked memory
Bank 11[3] 00h – 1FFh User user memory:
refer to [Section 17, Ref. 1,
chapter 6.3.2.1.4
undefined unlocked memory
139037 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2013. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet
COMPANY PUBLIC
Rev. 3.8 — 11 November 2013
139038 23 of 48
NXP Semiconductors SL3ICS1002/1202
UCODE G2XM and G2XL
14.1.1.1 User memory (only G2XM)
The User Memory bank contains a sequential block of 512 bits (32 words of 16 bit)
ranging from address 00h to 1Fh. The user memory can be accessed via Select, Read or
Write command and it may be write locked, permanently write locked, unlocked or
permanently unlocked.
In addition reading of not only of the User Memory but of the whole memory including EPC
and TID can be protected by using the custom ReadProtect command.
14.1.1.2 Special behavior of user memory address 1Fh
WRITE or SELECT of user memory address 1Fh will falsely set an error flag. This will
affect the subsequent READ or SELECT.
The following commands will falsely set an internal error flag (without actually
causing an error):
1) WRITE to user memory with WordPtr=1Fh
2) SELECT to user memory with compare mask ending at bitaddress 1FFh
(e.g. Pointer=1FEh, length=1 or Pointer=1FDh, length=2 …)
Note: The error flag is set independent of the chip state (also chips in the e.g. Ready
state are affected).
The falsely set error flag will affect the following sub sequential commands:
A) READ command with WordCount=0 falsely responds with "memory overrun" error
B) SELECT command with Length<>0  falsely assumes non existing memory location
The behavior can be avoided with:
• Turning off the RF carrier to reset the chip (This is what readers typically do!).
• Using the READ command with WordCount<>0.
• Sending other command prior to READ or SELECT (e.g. WRITE to address<>1Fh,
ReqRN) or executing READ or SELECT two times.
Remark: The WRITE operation itself is not affected by this problem i.e. data is written
properly! With commercially available readers this behavior is typically not observed.
14.1.1.3 Supported EPC types
The EPC types are defined in the EPC Tag Standards document from EPCglobal.
These standards define completely that portion of EPC tag data that is standardized,